Willow Creek Class Il Regional Landfill

403-687-2603

wcrlandfill@gmail.com

Hours of Operation

Monday - Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Statutory Holidays

Fees

Domestic Waste

Construction/General Waste

Heavy Metals

Barb Wire (tightly rolled and no posts)

Fees

Hard to handle/ mixed bins/bin trucks

Bagged refuse

Mattress or Box Spring

Arm Chair

Couch or Loveseat
Washer, dryer, dish washer, hot water tank

RATE SCHEDULE
effective January 1st 2022

Rates subject to change without notice

9 A.M. to 4:30 P.M.

2nd and 4th Saturday of the Month
April to October 9:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

CLOSED
CLOSED

0to 120 kg
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
0 to 100 kg

$10.00

Furniture with springs (mattress, couch, loveseat etc.)

Fridges, Freezers, A/C units, Water Coolers

Low weight/High volume material
Styrofoam Blocks/Cedar shingles etc.
1/2 Bulk - Styrofoam etc.

130 to 230 kg
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

110 to 210 kg
$20.00

$2.00 per bag
$10.00

$5.00

$10.00
$5.00

240 to 350 kg
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
220 to 320 kg

$30.00

over 350 kg
$85.00 tonne
$85.00 tonne
$85.00 tonne
$85.00 tonne
over 320 kg

$95.00 tonne

Weight charge plus $5.00 surcharge per unit

Weight charge plus $25.00 surcharge

$75.00 per load (Scale operator's discretion)
$50.00 per load (Scale operator's discretion)

We accept propane tanks and cylinders, electronics, paint, used tires and car

batteries for recycling. Please help to do your part in protecting the environment.

Landfill fees may double for unsecured loads. We will not accept unbagged loose garbage like paper,
film plastic, styrofoam etc. Please do your part and bag all loose material before coming to the landfill.

Section 179 (2) of the Environmental Protection and Enhancement Act:
No person shall transport waste in or on a vehicle on a highway unless
the waste is adequately contained, secured or covered to prevent it from

falling off or being blown off the vehicle while being transported.



