Willow Creek Class II Regional Landfill

403-687-2603

wcrlandfill@gmail.com

RATE SCHEDULE

effective January 1st 2022 Rates subject to change without notice

Hours of Operation

Monday - Friday

9 A.M. to 4:30 P.M.

Saturday	2nd and 4th Saturday of the Month April to October 9:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.			
Sunday Statutory Holidays	CLOSED CLOSED			
Fees	0 to 120 kg	130 to 230 kg	240 to 350 kg	over 350 kg
Domestic Waste	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$85.00 tonne
Construction/General Waste	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$85.00 tonne
Heavy Metals	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$85.00 tonne
Barb Wire (tightly rolled and no posts)	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$85.00 tonne
Fees	0 to 100 kg	110 to 210 kg	220 to 320 kg	over 320 kg
Hard to handle/ mixed bins/bin trucks	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$95.00 tonne
Bagged refuse Mattress or Box Spring Arm Chair Couch or Loveseat Washer, dryer, dish washer, hot water tank		\$2.00 per bag \$10.00 \$5.00 \$10.00 \$5.00		
Furniture with springs (mattress, couch, loveseat etc.)		Weight charge plus \$5.00 surcharge per unit		
Fridges, Freezers, A/C units, Water Coolers		Weight charge plus \$25.00 surcharge		
Low weight/High volume material Styrofoam Blocks/Cedar shingles etc. 1/2 Bulk - Styrofoam etc.		\$75.00 per load (Scale operator's discretion) \$50.00 per load (Scale operator's discretion)		

We accept propane tanks and cylinders, electronics, paint, used tires and car batteries for recycling. Please help to do your part in protecting the environment.

Landfill fees may double for unsecured loads. We will not accept unbagged loose garbage like paper, film plastic, styrofoam etc. Please do your part and bag all loose material before coming to the landfill.

Section 179 (2) of the Environmental Protection and Enhancement Act: No person shall transport waste in or on a vehicle on a highway unless the waste is adequately contained, secured or covered to prevent it from falling off or being blown off the vehicle while being transported.